South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:42:31 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3943 (Rat #0564, Act #0490 of 1986) General Bill, By T.E. Huff, J.F. Anderson and W.H. Jones

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 17-5-120 so as to provide that records,
papers, or reports concerning the death of a person on file at any hospital, nursing home, or other medical facility in this State
are available to a coroner of another state if the deceased person was a resident of or is buried in the county in which the
coroner serves in the other state, and to provide that the release of these records to that coroner is not prohibited by the
provisions of Chapter 3 of Title 30 (Freedom of Information).

05/22/86
05/23/86
05/27/86
05/28/86
05/28/86
05/29/86
05/29/86
05/29/86
05/30/86
06/04/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/12/86

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3259
Read second time HJ-3301

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3368

Introduced and read first time SJ-3312

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3313

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-3377

Read second time SJ-3378

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3378
Read third time and enrolled SJ-3428

Ratified R 564

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/86

Act No. 490

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



