

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3943 (Rat #0564, Act #0490 of 1986) General Bill, By T.E. Huff, J.F. Anderson and W.H. Jones

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 17-5-120 so as to provide that records, papers, or reports concerning the death of a person on file at any hospital, nursing home, or other medical facility in this State are available to a coroner of another state if the deceased person was a resident of or is buried in the county in which the coroner serves in the other state, and to provide that the release of these records to that coroner is not prohibited by the provisions of Chapter 3 of Title 30 (Freedom of Information).

05/22/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3259
05/23/86	House	Read second time HJ-3301
05/27/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3368
05/28/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3312
05/28/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3313
05/29/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-3377
05/29/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-3378
05/29/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3378
05/30/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3428
06/04/86		Ratified R 564
06/06/86		Signed By Governor
06/06/86		Effective date 06/06/86
06/06/86		Act No. 490
06/12/86		Copies available